Douglas County Contract Change Order		
OWNER: Douglas County Government Department of Public Works	PROJECT:	Concrete Crushing and Recycling Project
100 Third Street, Suite, 220 Castle Rock, CO 80104	PROJECT NO. <u>:</u> BOCC AGREEMENT DATE:	CI 2023-037 12/12/2023
CONTRACTOR: Brannan Aggregates 2500 East Brannan Way Denver, CO 80229 303.273.9382	CHANGE ORDER NO.:	2 2024010 / 800100.478200

Description of Work and Justification:

This change order adds funds to allow for the complete recycling of additional concrete that was received from the 2023 Quebec, Lincoln and University Intersection and Signals Reconstruction and the 2024 Sidewalk Repair and Curb Ramp Retrofit Projects.

Change Order 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL BID COST
202	Concrete Crushing	7,087	CY	\$15.60	\$110,557.20
		TOTAL CHANGE ORDER 2			\$110,557.20

Funding for this change order will come from Business Unit 800100.478200, Fund 200, in the full amount of \$110,557.20

This Change Order agreed to herein is a fair and equitable adjustment to the Contractor's direct and indirect costs. This modification provides full compensation for the changed work, including both Contract cost and Contract time, and does not impact the critical path. The Contractor hereby releases the County from any and all liability under this Contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to this Change Order.

Original Contract Price:	\$183,800.00	Contract Time:
Change Orders To Date:	\$0.00	The Contract Time will increase by <u>0</u> days.
Current Contract Price:	\$183,800.00	The completion date for all work shall be April 30, 2024.
This Change Order:	\$110,557.20	All other terms and conditions of this Contract shall remain in effect.
New Contract Price:	\$294,357.20	

Approved By:

Daniel R. Roberts, P.E., Project Engineer

Approved By:

Janet Herman, P.E., Director of Public Works

Approved By:

Jon Joesten, Brannan Aggregates

Date:

Date:

Date: